

**Crl. Misc. Case No. 1239 of 2026**

Order No.03 dtd. 17.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

None appears for the parties.

Local Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur, has passed a resolution dated 17.03.2026, that due to sad demise of one of the Ld. Advocates, they will not take part today in Court's proceeding in all the Courts at Midnapore.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.03.2026 for hearing.

Call for CD and TCR.

Dictt and Cortt by me,

S.J.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur  
In-Charge